            AVO50 Series DC/DC Converter TRN
TEL: (86) 755-86010808    www.emersonnetworkpower.com.cn    1/34
BOM:31020684       DATE: 2008-07-17      REV1.2
AVO50 Series DC/DC Converter
Technical Reference Notes
Industry Standard Eighth Brick: 36~75V Input, 1.2V~12V Single Output
Industry standard eighth brick: 2.28” × 0.9’’ × 0.35’’
Options

Meantime, airflow at least 200LFM over the
converter must be provided to make the
converter working properly.
It is recommended that the temperature of the
thermal reference point be measured using a
thermocouple. Temperature on the PCB at the
thermocouple location shown in Fig. 82 should
            AVO50 Series DC/DC Converter TRN
TEL: (86) 755-86010808    www.emersonnetworkpower.com.cn    31/34
not exceed 125°C in order to operate inside the
derating curves as shown Fig. 83 to Fig.89.
The use of output power derating curve is
shown in the following example.
Example
What is the minimum airflow necessary for
AVO50-48S3V3 operating at VI = 48V, an
output current of 20A, and a maximum ambient
temperature of 55°C?
Solution
Given: VI = 48V, Io = 20A, Ta = 55°C

            AVO50 Series DC/DC Converter TRN
TEL: (86) 755-86010808    www.emersonnetworkpower.com.cn    34/34
Ordering Information
Ripple and Noise
(mV pp) Model Number
Input
Voltage
(V)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current
(A)
Typ.
Efficiency
(%)
Typ.
AVO50-48S1V2 36~75 1.2 20 0 86
AVO50-48S1V5 36~75 1.5 20 0 88
AVO50-48S1V8 36~75 1.8 20 0 88.5
AVO50-48S2V5 36~75 2.5 20 60 89.5
AVO50-48S3V3 36~75 3.3 15 0 91
AVO50-48S05 36~75 5 10 0 91
AVO50-48S12 36~75 12 4.2 90 91
有毒有害物质或元素标识表有毒有害物质或元素标识表有毒有害物质或元素标识表有毒有害物质或元素标识表
有毒有害物质或元素有毒有害物质或元素有毒有害物质或元素有毒有害物质或元素
铅铅铅铅 汞汞汞汞 镉镉镉镉 六价铬六价铬六价铬六价铬 多溴联苯多溴联苯多溴联苯多溴联苯 多溴联苯醚多溴联苯醚多溴联苯醚多溴联苯醚
部件部件部件部件